approval has been granted by the Division the apprentice must complete the required course work sequentially: year 

one (1) must be completed prior to beginning year two (2); year two (2) must be completed prior to beginning year 
three (3); and year three (3) must be completed prior to beginning year four (4). A minimum of one hundred forty-
four (144) hours of classroom or other Idaho Plumbing Board-approved instruction time per school year is required. 
A grade average of seventy percent (70%) must be attained in these courses. Upon completion of apprenticeship 
schooling, the apprentice must obtain a certificate of completion, or a letter signed by the chairman of his

[...]

which a plumbing apprentice must perform in Idaho, as well as four (4) years of schooling equivalent to that which a 

plumbing apprentice must complete in Idaho. Alternatively, such an applicant may submit proof verifying eight (8) 
years, defined as a minimum of sixteen thousand (16,000) hours of plumbing work experience of a nature at least 
equivalent to that which a plumbing apprentice must perform in Idaho. Upon submission of sufficient proof of having 
completed such experience and schooling requirements, such applicant must also pay all applicable application and

[...]

water outlets with hose attachments, other than water heater drains, boiler drains, freeze resistant yard hydrants and 
clothes washer connections, must be protected by a nonremovable hose bibb-type backflow preventer, a 
nonremovable hose bibb-type vacuum breaker, or by an atmospheric vacuum breaker installed not less than six (6) 
inches (one hundred fifty-two (152) mm) above the highest point of usage located on the discharge side of the last 
valve. In climates where freezing temperatures occur, a listed self-draining frost-proof hose bibb with an integral 
backflow preventer or vacuum breaker must be used. (        )

[...]

Section 906.1 Roof Termination. Delete the existing provision and replace with the following:
(        )

a. Roof venting. When conventional roof venting is utilized, each vent pipe or stack must extend 
through its flashing and terminate vertically not less than six (6) inches (one hundred fifty-two (152) mm) above the 
roof nor less than one (1) foot (three hundred five (305) mm) from any vertical surface. (        )

b. Sidewall venting. When sidewall venting is utilized, the vent must extend flush with the eaves/
gable end, turn down using a ninety (90) degree ell, and terminate as close to the roof peak as possible. The vent end

[...]

accordance with the International Residential Code for One- and Two-family Dwellings. (4-11-15)

c. Delete item No. 7 contained under the “Building” subsection of IRC section R105.2 - Work exempt 
from permit, and replace with the following: Prefabricated swimming pools that are not greater than four (4) feet (one 
thousand, two hundred nineteen (1219) mm) deep. (4-7-11)

d. Add the following item No. 11 at the end of the “Building” subsection of IRC section R105.2 - 
Work exempt from permit: Flag poles. (3-20-14)

e. Delete IRC section R109.1.3 and replace with the following: Floodplain inspections.